HF-I

पहिली खबर

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	फौजदारी प्रक्रिया संहितेच्या कलम १५४ अन्वये (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)			
1.	1. राज्य महाराष्ट्र , जिल्हा में वर्द , पोलीस वाणे ला प्राप्ति , पहिली खबर क . 04 , वर्ष 20	C Region 23/02/2		
	State District Police Station FIR No. Year	Date		
2.	2. (i) अधिनियम Act प्र. प्राधिनियम १९८८ कलमे Sections 0	AR THURST		
	(ii) अधिनियम Act अ: 4:19 कलमे Sections 333, 407, 408, 90	U,969,962.		
	(iii) इतर अधिनियम व कलमे Other Acts and Sections	7,475		
3.	3. (a) अपराधाची घटना : वार भेकाकवार , तारीख पासून १६/०३/२०१३ वेळ १२.०० , तारीख पर्यत्र १६/०३	2/93 00 92.00.		
	Occurrence of offence : Day Date from Time Date to	Time		
	वेळेचा अवधी (प्रहर) (योग्य ठिकाणी 🗸 अशी खूण करा) (Tick applicable portion).	1.00.000		
	(1) 00.00 ਰੇ 03.00 (2) 03.00 ਰੇ 06.00 (3) 06.00 ਰੇ 09.00 (4) 09.00 ਰੇ 12.00	(5) 12:00 ते 15:00		
	(6) 15.00 ਕੇ 18.00 (7) 18.00 ਕੇ 21.00 (8) 21.00 ਕੇ 24.00 (9) 06.00 ਕੇ 18.00	(5) 18.00 ते 06.00		
	(b) पो. ठा. ला माहिती मिळाल्याची लारीख 23/02/2096. वेळ —	13/18/15		
	Information received at P. S. Date Time	नगम्बन्धान		
	(c) गुन्हा दाखल झालेचा सर्वसाधारण स्टेशन डायरीचा नोंद क्र	१६ वेळ १५.30		
	General Diary Reference : Entry No. Date	Time		
4.	4. माहितीचा प्रकार Type of Information : लेखी / तोंडी Written / Oral			
5.		उतर निधा		
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and distance from P.S. Chould Beat / O.P. Name and			
		स्त्यांचे नाव		
		ame of road		
	जवळचे ओळख चिन्ह / ठिकाण, गाव, पोस्ट, तालुका, जिल्हा	, राज्य		
	Nearest identifiable place Village Post Taluka Dist.	State		
	(c) पोलीस ठाणेचे हदीबाहेर असल्यास त्या पो.स्टे.चे नाव, तालुका, जिल्हा	, राज्य		
	In case, outside the limit of this Police Station Taluka Dist.	State		
6.	6. तक्रारदार / खबर देणाराचे नाव व पत्ता Complainant / Informant : Permanent Address.	4		
	(a) नाव Name समिय रजावरि (b) वडिलांचे / पतीचे नाव किसीन	<u>अनाती</u>		
	Father's / Husband's Name			
	(c) जन्म तारीख व वय	esoycours		
	Date of Birth and Age Nationality Phone N	No.		
	(e) पारपत्र क्रमांक विल्याचा दिनांक दिल्याचे ठिकाण (f) व	यवसाय 		
	Passport No. Date of Issue Place of Issue	Occupation		
	(g) धर्म Religion			
	(h) पत्ता , गल्ली सर्हे नं पूर् क्या कर क्या के फोन / मो नं ि पँग नं	वंटिसे न		
	Address : Ward 1992, अव House Name No. Phone M. No. PAN No.	Card No. , पो. स्टे		
	Road Nearest identifiable place Village Post	P. Stn		
	तालुका भुषा , जिल्हा भूष राज्य महाराष्ट्र सध्याचा पत्ता			
	Taluka Dist. State Present Address			
7.	- Barrier	. रिपोर्टच्या फॉर्म 1-B वर		
	वेगळ्या शिटवर घेऊन तपासिक अंमलदाराच्या प्रथम खबरीला व सं. अभियोक्ता यांच्या फाईलला जोडावे.)			
	Details Name and Address of known Accused (Attach separate sheet, if necessary.) (If suspect particular of physical feature			
	write on form 1-B of attach FIR 1-B to case diary.)			
	नाना हिरामन प्वार ,पय ४८ वर्ष , होता नोकरी (ची ह ,४४९५/ गहतूक) रा छि. मेरी गोल्ड ,श्री टलेंट क्र १ केलासनगर, प्रमः आयः डी सी रोड , अंवरनाच (प्रमे जिल्हा			
	मरी गोलड . भी टलेंट क न केलास्तागर . प्रमा आया ही सी रोड . अंबरता	य (प्रे) जल्हा		
	&10F.			
	Y.P.P800 Reg(25×6=150 Lvs)-8-2016-PA3-(K) 460			

माः विशेष क अतिरिक्त सत्र भाषालयात , मुंबई यांनी दिनोक ०७/००/००१५ विशेष कलम् १५६ (३) फी म स प्रमाने तपास करळाचे दिलेले अदेश पत्रासोवत संलग्न असलेखा मा ए १८/२०१४ महील तकारदार श्री सिनेप नितीन रजानी वम ९४ वर्ष , स्वताम नोकरी , या कि सी/१५०२ , अंश्रेषी सेम्प अलीम मार्ग नाईर सेश्रान केलारी , मुल्ड (प) , मुंबई - ४००० ७८ . यांनी माननीय भाषालयात वारवल केलेखा संक्रिन अनिभ प्रवास स्वता अहनाल महनाल संक्रीय काला नाम नाम काला आहे।

समक्ष

(भगोज मिलास गुजर)

वालाम जिरिक्षक विभाग मेंगर

TENE PLE

Mr. Gran Nichtenans on Killer

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

There will be a series of the series of the

THE MELICIE THE TOTAL SOLAR

Titler Twis

If the comment was a sure was the same and t

THE THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY DOWNSHAM SOME OF SECTION AND ADDRESS.

ISSION	
97	तक्रालाने / फिर्यादीने तक्रार करण्याकरिता झालेल्या विलंबाची कारणे
This?	
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant
ति नयते 9.	चोरीस् लिल्या/अंतर्भूत मालमलेचा तपशील (आवश्यकतेनुसार नमुना फॉर्म जोडावा) सविस्तर मजकूर पाठीमार्ग लिहावे.
118A1	Particulars of properties stolen and involved (Attach necessary Proforma) write down details on blank back page.
TION 8	(a) घोरीस गेलेल्या / अंतर्भृत मालमतेचे एकृण मृत्य
	Total Value of properties stolen / involved
	(b) चोरीची मिळालेली मालमत्ता (Recovered Properties)
11.	अकरमात मृत्यू / अपघाती मृत्यू असल्यास त्याचा क्रमांक
	Unnatural / Accidental Death Case No., if any
12.	पहिल्या खबरीची थोडक्यात हकिगत (आवश्यक असल्यास स्वतंत्र कागद जोडावा) सविस्तर पाठीमागील कोऱ्या पानावर लिहावे.
12.	STREET CONTROL OF STREET STREE
	First Information brief contents (Attach separate sheet, if required): Detail write down back blank page.
महरू जिथ	याताल नेपूर ताराख , नका पा किलाहा याताल आर्ट्या लाकस्वक वाह्यूक या अमलवार त करियावर असताना यातील क्रियमी यानी मानी मानी भारिक्टर ममस्य-03 सई एउट पोहर्व्या ने त आठाउठात्या कार्यास्त्रत क्रियमी वर मो /बाह्न अधिकियमानक कारवाई न करण्याया नारवावक्रव पिरित्यर अनुभूड बाङ्गविळाकारीता फ्रियहिकिड के पुरुष्टिन मागणी केली. क्रियमि यास त क्रियां के फ्रियोदी विद्या भूलेड पो गानेस है र क्र . 24/2093 प्रजावो शुक्त तोई केला. व सांवा शिवी गार्क व क्रियां त करळात्री क्रिकी क्रियां सदरवावत भियोषी केली मार सामालमात तकार विली असता मार
13.	भारा कार्याही - 1. वरील फिर्यादीवरून कॉलम नं. 2 मधील कलमाप्रमाणे गुन्हा दाखल करून तपासावर घेतला, तपास करण्याचे आदेश दिले त्या तपासिक अंमलदाराचे नाव व हुदा : किरोह्नक मनाज विलास गुज़र (तपासी आहेंका वि) 2. तपास नाकारण्यात आला त्यांचे कारण,
	3. दुसऱ्या पोलीस ठाण्याकडे वर्ग करण्यात आला. पोलीस स्टेशन , जिल्हा , राज्य , राज्य
	Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of offence (s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2:
	(1) Registered the case and took up the Investigation or Directed (Name of I.O.)
	(2) Refused Investigation due to
	District on point of jurisdiction.
	तक्रारदाराने / फिर्यादीने फिर्याद वाचून पाहिली. फिर्याद बरोबर लिहिली असल्याचे पाहून / वाचून / ऐकून बरोबर नोंदविली असल्याचे त्याने मान्य केले व त्याची एक प्रत त्यास विनामूल्य-देण्यात आली.
	F.I.R. read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant, free of cost.
	(R.O.A.C.)
	े भोलीस ठाणे प्रमारी अधिकाऱ्याची हो.
14.	तक्रारदाराची सही व अंगठा Signature and Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant. सत्यमेव जयते MUMBAI तपासिक अं. चा कोड के.
14.	तक्रारदाराची सही व अंगडा Signature and Thumb impression * of the Complainant / Informant. सत्यमेव जयते अgnature of Officer in-charge Police Station पूर्ण नाव Name भवाजा विभारत छुजर
	Signature and Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant. 1. न्यायालयास सादर केल्याची तारीख



light

he

ioon

- AF

hat,

Devi

was

me,

pad.

IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL JUDGE AND THE SESSIONS & DISTRICT JUDGE OF MUMBAI AT MUMBAI

OMA No. ____/2013

IR. SAMIP NITIN RAJANI,

.GE: 28 YEARS, Occ: Service, esiding at: B/1202, Park Royal, лN Malviya Marg, off LBS Marg, Mulund(W)

... Complainant

V/S

MR. NANA HIRAMAN PAWAR,

Police Constable, Bakkal no. 4497, Traffic Department, Mulund Area, Mumbai. Residing at : Meri Gold C,

Flat no. 001, Kailash Nagar, MIDC Road, Ambernath East, Thane.

.... Accused

Complaint Under Section 323, 504, 506, 177, 181, 182 of Indian Penal Code & Under Section of 7 Prevention of Anti Corruption Act as under.

MAY IT PLEASE YOUR HONOUR

1. The Complainant states that, he is a law abiding citizen and ding at the above mentioned address alongwith his family.

he complainant is working as a Flight Parser in Jet Airways, he is rge of Business Class Department of the Jet Airways is normally deputed on International Flights, having od track record with no allegations and antecedents. That it is also a matter of record that, noted VIP personalities especially like Amitabh Bachchan sends a request to Jet Airways while traveling on flights that when he is travelling the Complainant

ning ked vas he the om

sed hat sed

> om nt,

> the :ial

> ing na

te,

ie,

ed



should be posted as Incharge Crew Member on the said flight considering the decency and matured behavior of the complainant.

3. The complainant states that on 26/02/2013 at about 12.00 noon he was driving his Scooty Pep bearing registration no. MH 03 - AE - 6494 he was alone on his Scooty. The Complainant states that, the Complainant was at near the junction of Paach Rasta and Devi Dayal Road on M. G. Road Opp. Rasna Juice Centre and he was driving his vehicle towards station from M. G. Road. At that time, Accused Police Traffic Constable on duty standing on M. G. Road, Opp. Rasna Juice Centre suddenly stopped his vehicle by coming in between the road and asked the complainant to wait and asked for his license therefore, complainant stopped his Scooty and was showing the accused his license. The Complainant states that, he also showed his license as he has a valid license. At that time, the said accused police constable asked the complainant that from where did he come, to which the complainant told the accused that he came from Devi Dayal Road, to which accused said that way is "no entry" to which the complainant explained the accused that there is no board of No Entry and all vehicle are coming from there to which accused demanded Rs. 500/- from complainant, otherwise the accused threatened to file a case to which the complainant explained the accused that he can prepare official receipt of fine and he will pay, on this accused started shouting and abusing complainant and told the Complainant "tu shana zala aahes ka, tula jasti kayada kalto ka, gup chup paise de, nahitar kayada kay aahe te me tula shikav tho". At that time, another two persons came on scooter and the Accused Police Constable also asked them to wait, they stopped and the Accused i.e. Police constable again started quarreling and abusing with the





Complainant at that time, the Complainant pointed a finger at him and told him not to abuse in filthy language and he can at officially by issuing a valid receipt of fine, to which he started pushing the Complainant and when he tried to resist the said constable gave a kicked blow on his left leg. Immediately another two persons who were made to stop, came to Complainant's rescue and intervene and started requesting the said police constable to not to behave illegally to which he even started abusing and threatening them and immediately from his mobile he called for the help and forcibly took the Complainant to Mulund Police Station with the help of other police staff and filed a false complaint against the Complainant and other persons namely Hemant Kamdar and Dhiren Savla and booked them under false charge of section 353, 332, 427, 504 r/w. 34 of Indian Penal Code and 184 of Motor Vehicle Act and immediately they were arrested and detained in the lock up. [Hereto annexed is the copy of the Driving License of the Complainant and marked as Exhibit A]

4. The Complainant states that, thus, without there being any fault, the Accused i.e. Police Constable while on duty, by misusing his power and position and by making false statement has filed a false case against the Complainant and others whereas as a matter of fact without there being any fault, the Complainant, having a valid license and not driving from any no entry, illegally demanded a bribe of Rs. 500/- and when the Complainant refused to pay and asked him to act officially he started abusing, manhandling and assaulting the Complainant as he gave a kick blow and thereby he has committed various offence such as 504, 506, 323, filing false complaint and giving false information and thereby committing offence Under Section 177, 181, 182 of Indian Penal Code and also by demanding a bribe he has committed



3



offence under Prevention of Anti Corruption Law and therefore he needs to be prosecuted and dealt with in accordance with law.

- 5. The Complainant states that, on 26/02/2013 the Complainant and others were arrested on that day they requested the Mulund Police Authorities to lodge their complaint but they refused to do so, on 27/02/2013 they were produced in court and released on bail, thereafter the Complainant went to Dr. Manoj Kotak since due to the kick blow given by the Accused i.e. police constable, he was having a severe pain as just 2 months back the Complainant was operated for removal of his gall bladder, who examined him and has also issued a certificate which he is enclosing herewith and marked as Exhibit B. And thereafter since there was a pain the Complainant could not go to the Police Station and since Police Authorities had refused to take their complaint.
- 6. The Complainant states that, at the spot of incident there are CC TV cameras, therefore true and correct information can be ascertained about the incident and the illegalities caused and committed the said police constable.
- 7. That the Accused is a Public Servant and had demanded a bribe of Rs. 500/-, any public servant demanding a bribe amounts to an offence which is non bailable and cognizable. This aspect could have been investigated if after complainant filing a complaint, the officers to the rank of Commissioner of Police would have ordered inquiry in the matter because it is specifically mentioned in the complaint that, at the spot of incident there are CC TV Camera and the entire truth could have been revealed if the police would have investigated with the help of CC TV footage. Moreover, this cameras are displayed by Government and traffic department on the road near signal which are very much within their controlled



but merely to help the Accused who is police and public servant the complaint filed by the complainant has not been investigated.

8. The Complainant states that, thereafter he has filed a written complaint with Mulund police authorities, but they have refused to take the complaint since their own officer is involved in the offence, therefore this complainant being constrained and left with no other alternative have submitted the complaint with Commissioner of Police, Mumbai dated 28/02/2013, for the illegal and unlawful acts of the accused, which constitute the offence, that the offence caused and committed by the accused is a cognizable and non bailable offence and inspite of the complainant disclosing the same the police authorities attach to Mulund Police Station have not taken any action against the accused. Even Commissioner of Police, Mumbai also failed to direct the registration of crime moreover, the Accused named in the complaint happens to be the public servant therefore even if the order of process is granted it will require a sanction to prosecute and again the same will be delayed therefore, the only efficacious remedy remains with the complainant is to approach this Hon'ble Court for suitable direction for registration of FIR. Therefore, the complainant is constrained to file the present complaint for direction for registration of FIR as per section 156-3 of Cr. P. C. and CC TV footage (Camera) is required to be seized under panchanama, therefore true and correct information can be ascertained about the incident and the illegalities caused and committed the said police constable and also custodial interrogation of the accused is necessary for detail investigation of the illegal acts caused and committed by the accused, therefore having left with no other alternative, the complainant has approached this Hon'ble Court for seeking necessary directions to the investigation machinery to investigate the above





said crime under section 156 (3) of Cr. P. C. for the offences punishable <u>Under Section 323, 504, 506, 177, 181, 182 of Indian Penal Code</u> & <u>Under Section of 7 Prevention of Anti-Corruption Act</u>. [Hereto annexed is the copy of the said complaint dated 28/02/2013 with Commissioner of Police, Mumbai and marked as Exhibit C].

- 9. The complainant states that, the Police authorities have ignored the guidelines and directions of the Hon'ble Apex court's Full Bench Judgment wherein it is mandatory for the Police authorities to register the offence which discloses a cognizable offence failing which the Police authorities would face penalty from the judiciary. Hence the Investigating authority ought to have taken cognizance of the matter and it is just an incumbent for this Hon'ble court to direct the investigating authorities to register the offence.
- 10. The Complainant states that, entire incident had taken place at

 Paach Rasta, Mulund and the said place is within the jurisdiction
 of Mulund Police Station, therefore, this Hon'ble Court has
 jurisdiction to try, entertain and dispose of the present complaint.
- 11. The complainant states that he shall examine the following witnesses in support of his case and further crave leave of this Hon'ble Court to examine any such further witnesses as may be deemed fit and proper:
 - a. The Complainant himself
 - b. Hemant Kamdar
 - c. Dhiren Savla
 - d. Staff of Government department in respect of CC TV footage.
 - e. Officer attached to Mulund Police Station





- f. Any Other witness as may be necessary.
- 12. The complainant state that he shall rely the following documents in support of his case and further crave leave of this Hon'ble Court to examine any such further witnesses as may be deemed fit and proper.
 - a. Copy of Driving License of the Complainant.
 - b. Copy of Certificate issued by Dr. Manoi Kotak
 - c. Copy of the complaint dated 28/02/2013 with Commissioner of Police, Mumbai.
 - d. The CC TV footage of the said spot installed by Government authority.
- 13.Under the circumstances, it is humbly prayed that, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to direct the police officials of Mulund Police Station to investigate the above crime under section 156 (3) of Cr. P. C. and register an FIR Under Section 323, 504, 506, 177, 181, 182 of Indian Penal Code & Under Section of 7 Prevention of Anti-Corruption Act and the accused be dealt with and punished in accordance with law.

AND FOR THIS ACT OF KINDNESS THE COMPLAINANT SHALL DUTY BOUND EVER PRAY.

Complainant

Filed in the Court On: 20/12/2013

At : Muluhday

Advocate for Complainant





VERIFICATION

I, MR. SAMIP NITIN RAJANI, the Complainant hereinabove do hereby state on oath that the contents of foregoing paras are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and we have verified the same.

Filed in the court

On - 20 / 13 / 2013

At - Mulumber

Complainant

Advocate for Complainant

[Mr. H.R. Mote].

Scar Paneard No ATYPR 8865 K Of Samip Nith Rayacui.

> Assistant Registrar City Civil & Sessions Court Greater Bombay





0



If We am/are not a member/members of the Welfare Fund therefore Stamp of Rs 2 is/are not affixed herewith

N.B. (Strike our which is not applicable)

VAKALATNAMA

SF	PL SESSION Judge / (J.D./S.D.) MUMBAT
In the Court	1,101,10,17
	J.M.F.C./MAGT
Tr.	
	Suit 5
	Appeal No.
	Application 20
	Cr. Case
01 - 0	1 211 2
- 3mo · Sau	up Nitio Rajani Plaintill
	Appellant
/	Applicant
	Complain
	V/s.
Mr. Nano	
1.12 . 1/197.30	Hisaman Paroar Defendant
	Responde
	Opponent
	Accused
1/We_abovename	
Trye CIRCE SCIPS	-Q.
inhabitant/s ofMum	hall C 1 1
	the lownalowed
	how the Companiant.
	1110
	1110
	in the above matter hereby appoi
Shri. J.V Thalcka	in the above matter hereby appoi
Shri. J.V. Thalcka	in the above matter hereby appoi
Shri. J.V Thalcka	in the above matter hereby appoi
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J.V Thalcka	in the above matter hereby appoints. H. Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness	in the above matter hereby appoints. A Mote as my/our Advocate/s.
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness	in the above matter hereby appoints. Homote, as my/our Advocate/s. this 20 day Jan 2014.
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness	in the above matter hereby appoints. Homote, as my/our Advocate/s. this 20 day 300 2014.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness Accepted & Filled in Court on 20 - 01 - 2014	in the above matter hereby appoints. Homote, as my/our Advocate/s. this 20 day 300 2014.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness Accepted & Filled in Court on 20 - 01 - 2014	in the above matter hereby appoints. Homote, as my/our Advocate/s. this 20 day 300 2014.
Shri. J. V. Tha Ickar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness Accepted & Filled in Court on 20 - 01 - 2014	in the above matter hereby appoints. Homote, as my/our Advocate/s. this 20 day 300 2014.
Shri. J. V. Thatckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness Advocate Vir	in the above matter hereby appoint Almote as my/our Advocate/s. this 20 day Jan 2014
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Accepted & Filled in Court on 20 - 01 - 2014	in the above matter hereby appoint the above matter hereby appoint the street of the s
Shri. J. V. Thatckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Advocate V. JAIDEL V. TI	in the above matter hereby appoint the above matter hereby appoint the state of the
Shri. J. V. Thalckar to appear and act for me/us Witness my/our hand Witness Witness Advocate JAIDE STORY TO	in the above matter hereby appoint the above matter hereby appoint the state of the

(215)

IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL JUDGE AND THE SESSIONS & DISTRICT JUDGE OF MUMBAI AT MUMBAI

OMA No. ____/20134

MR. SAMIP NITIN RAJANI

] ... Complainant

V/S

MR. NANA HIRAMAN PAWAR

] Accused

LIST OF DOCUMENT

Eal a. Copy of Driving License of the Complainant. - 110

Eal b. Copy of Certificate issued by Dr. Manoj Kotak - 1 2 40B

Ezek c. Copy of the complaint dated 28/02/2013 with

Commissioner of Police, Mumbai. — 4445

Filed in the court

On - 26/12/20134

At - Multination

Advocate for Complainant

[Mr. J. V. Fralllas].



Exh A.



176 1 DU 20 13

Clinic: 2582 4872 Resi.: 2582 0987 Mob.: 9322063307

Dr. M. J. KOTAK

L. C. E. H. (Mum.) (Reg. No. 9043)

FAMILY PHYSICIAN

Clinic: 4, Sarla Niwas, Kisan Nagar No.1, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400 604.

Resi.: F-301, Eternity, Near Teta Motors, Teen Hath naka, Thane - 400 604.

Date: 27/2/2013

the Sanings Noting Regard m/ reges

Clo pain in Abdomen Clo pain in left thighiegion : yesterday

Ho Assout by togge police on 26/2/13 at arrand 12 noon.

Past history of aldonional surgery in Jan 2013. (Gall-662 Dec - grenostim)

OJE: G.C. fail

pilse solinin . Bp 1207 to mm of Hg.

- renderness in legt flank & cultip region. Tenderness in right flank +

- nenderness in lest think segion

Treatment Advised

h to Bryonic Polls 30

4 pills Ibely

tell pain subsider

Letter 3 times / Lay

lo 1

(b19)

Esch-C. 14

From, MR. SAMIP NITIN RAJANI B 1202, Park Royal, M. M. Malaviya Road, Off. LBS Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai 80 Mob. No. 9920587744

Daté: 28/02/2013

2810/13 7/5/13

To, The Commissioner of police, Commissionerate Mumbai.

Sub: Complaint against POLICE CONSTABLE MR. NANA HIRAMAN PAWAR, BAKKAL NO. 4497 ATTACHED TO TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT, MULUND AREA, for threats, demanding bribe, abusing manhandling, giving me a kick blow and for filing a false complaint by misusing his power and position.

Sir,

I the undersigned MR. SAMIP NITIN RAJANI, residing at B 1202, Park Royal, M. M. Malaviya Road, Off. LBS Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai 80, do hereby bring to your kind attention and complaint as under.

1. I say that on 26/02/2013 at about 12.00 noon I was driving my Scooty Pep bearing registration no. MH 03 - AE - 6494 I was alone on my Scooty. I was at near the junction of Paach Rasta and Devi Dayal Road on M. G. Road Opp. Rasna Juice Centre and I was driving my vehicle towards station from M. G. Road. At that time, one Police Traffic Constable on duty standing on M. G. Road, Opp. Rasna Juice Centre suddenly stopped my vehicle by coming in between the road and asked me to wait and asked for my license therefore, I stopped my Scooty and was showing him my license. I also showed my license I have a valid license. At that time, the said police constable asked me that where did I come to which I told him that I came from Devi Dayai Road, to which he said that way is "no entry" to which I explained him that there is no board of No Entry and all vehicle are coming from there to which he demanded Rs. 500/- from me, otherwise he threatened to file a case to which I explained him that he can prepare official receipt of fine and I will pay, on this he started shouting and abusing at me and told me "tu shana zala aahes ka, tula jasti kayada kalto ka, gup chup paise de, nahitar kayada kay aahe te me tula shikav tho". At that time, another two persons came on scooter and the said police constable also asked them to wait, they stooped and the said police constable again started quarreling and abusing with me at that time, I pointed a finger at him and told him not to abuse in filthy language and he can at officially by issuing a valid receipt of fine, to which he started pushing me and when I tried to resist the said constable gave a kicked blow on my left leg. Immediately another two persons who were made to stop; came to my rescue and intervene and started requesting the said police constable to not to behave illegally to which he even started abusing and threatening them and immediately from his mobile



27

a du elifornia.

= Deb Careliftem 111 Da To, 1) pain does my suomole which we medications then - Adr. USG & Whole asdoman - xnas left thigh. Sir, Ada: Song cal opinion sos an How in juny to Isolamen can course damage to inkerned organis in view of necest surgery

detained in the lock up.

- 2. I say that thus, without there being any fault, the said police constable while an duty, by misusing his power and position and by making false statement has filed a false case against me and others whereas as a matter of fact without there being any fault, I, having a valid license and not driving from any no entry, illegally demanded a bribe of Ro. 500/- and when I refused to pay and asked him to act officially he started abusing, manhandling and assaulting nie as he gave a-kick blow and thereby he has committed various offence such as 504, 506, 323, filing false complaint and giving false information and thereby committing offence Under Section 177, 191, 182 of Indian Penal Code and also by demanding a bribe he has committed offence under Prevention of Anti Corruption Law and therefore he needs to be prosecuted and dealt with in accordance with law.
- 3. I say that on 26th we were arrested on that day we requested the Mulund Police Authorities to lodge our complaint but they refused to do so, on 27th we were produced in court and released on bail, thereafter I went to Dr. Mario Kotak since due to the kick blow given by the said police constable I was having a severe pain as just 2 months back I was operated for removal of my gall bladder, who examined me and has also issued a certificate which I am enclosing herewith. And thereafter since there was a pain I could not go to the Police Stadion and since Police Authorities had refused to take our complaint and I am filling this complaint with your office.
- 4. I say that at the spot of socident there are CC TV cameras therefore true and correct information can be ascertained about the incident and the illegalities caused and committed the said police constable.
- 5. Under these circumstances, I request your esteemed authorities to register an affence Under Section 504, 506, 323, 177, 181, 18% of Trainan Penal Code against police constable Mr. Nara discuss Pawar, Bukle no. 4497 attached to Traffir Decampant and he be dealt with in accordance with the law.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

MR. SAMIP NITIN RAJAM

CCTO

- 1. CHIEF MINISTER OF PARASHTRA
- 2 HOME MINISTER OF MANARASHTRA
- 3 ANTI CORRUPTION DEPARTMENT, MUMBAI

IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL JUDGE AND THE SESSIONS & DISTRICT.

JUDGE OF MUMBAI AT MUMBAI

Private locustaint

OMA No. ____/2013

Lunius approved in 18114.

J.V. Thackker

20/1/14

122/01/14

colle

(P)

M.A. NO. 18/2014

MR. SAMIP NITIN RAJANI

... Complainant

V/S

MR. NANA HIRAMAN PAWAR

] Accused

Complaint Under Section 323, 504, 506, 177, 181, 182 of Indian Penal Code & Under Section of 7 Prevention of Anti Corruption Act

Field in court on - 25/12/13

Certified

True Copy

Dated this 19th day of Jav. 20 13

For Registrar,

City Sessions Court

Gr. Bombay.

MR. JAIDEEP V. THAKKER

ADVOCATE FOR COMPLAINANT

Kelkar Compound, Near Thane Dist. Court, Tembhi Naka,

Thane (W)

(hecker)

Checker by: MN. Malvany